
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3203
ANSWERED ON:04.02.2004
EMPLOYMENT GENERATION THROUGH GQ PROJECT
DR. KIRIT SOMAIYA

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether employment is being generated through Golden Quadrilateral North-South-East-West Highways project;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether his Ministry has undertaken any study or survey in this regard; and

(d) if so, the details of the employment generated since the beginning of the project till date?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI PON. RADHAKIRISHNAN)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) to (d) No study or survey has been conducted in this regard. It has, however, been estimated that National Highways Development Project (Golden Quadrilateral and North-South & East-West Corridors) Phase-I, alone would generate employment opportunities of about 180 million mandays.
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